900786810 07/18/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM825127

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900782191 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------|
| Elizabeth R Faircloth | | 06/27/2023 | INDIVIDUAL: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | The Real Estate InvestHER, LLC | |
|--|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 100 Summer Lea Court | |
| City: | New Hope | |
| State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA | | |
| Postal Code: 18938 | | |
| Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5882774 | THE REAL ESTATE INVESTHER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2672705410

Email: antonella@colellalegalstudio.com

Correspondent Name: Antonella Colella, Esq.

Address Line 1: 354 W. Lancaster Avenue, Suite 221
Address Line 4: Haverford, PENNSYLVANIA 19041

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Antonella Colella |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Antonella Colella/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/18/2023 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement executed#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement executed#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK 900786810 REEL: 008136 FRAME: 0109

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is effective this ___ day of June, 2023. It is by and between ELIZABETH R. FAIRCLOTH, an individual residing at 100 Summer Lea Ct New Hope PENNSYLVANIA 18938 ("Assignor" or "we/us") and THE REAL ESTATE INVESTHER, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Assignee" or "you").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and the registrations thereof listed on Schedule A annexed hereto;
- B. Assignee desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations listed on Schedule A.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and registrations thereof, together with (i) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and later due and payable with respect to the Trademark, including, without limitations, damages and payments now and later for past, present or future infringements; (ii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements; (iii) all rights to such Trademark; and (iv) the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark and registrations. Assignor covenants that it shall execute any other documents and perform any other acts, all at Assignee's sole cost and expense; however Assignor shall pay its own attorney fees, that are necessary to fully vest in Assignee the rights conveyed by this Assignment. Nothing in this Assignment shall be deemed to modify, amend or alter any of the representations, warranties and covenants contained in the Agreement, all of which survive the execution and delivery of this Assignment as provided in the Agreement. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (without giving effect to conflicts of law principles thereof) and, where appropriate, applicable federal law.

2 REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES

- 2.1 We represent and warrant to you that:
 - (a) We have the right, power, and authority to enter into this Agreement;
 - (b) This Agreement is valid, binding and enforceable in accordance with its terms; and
 - (c) We are not subject to any agreement, judgment, or order inconsistent with the terms of this Agreement.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008136 FRAME: 0110 pb3def9730

IN WITNESS, the parties have executed this Agreement on the day and year first above written.

| Assignor: Elizabeth R. Faircloth | | Assignee: The Real Estate Investher, LLC | | |
|----------------------------------|----------------|---|--|--|
| Ву: | Liz Faircloth | Andresa Guidelli By: | | |
| | - | Name: Andresa Guidelli | | |
| - | | Title: Managing member, The Real Estate Inv | | |
| Date: | 06 / 27 / 2023 | Date: 06 / 23 / 2023 | | |

Schedule A

United States Trademark Registrations

| United States Trademark Registrations | | | |
|---------------------------------------|---|---|------------|
| Country | Trademark & Reg./App. No. | Goods/Services | Status |
| US | THE REAL ESTATE INVESTHER Reg. No. 5882774 | IC 041: Educational services, namely, conducting Podcasts, classes, seminars, conferences, workshops, group meetings, webinars, live streaming educational events for women, namely, live meetings, educational conferences, seminars, and courses in the field of residential and commercial real estate, rental properties, property management, construction; Educational services, namely, conducting educational events, namely, live meetings, conferences, seminars, and courses in the field of residential and commercial real estate, rental properties, property management, construction; Educational services, namely, providing podcasts, classes, seminars, conferences, workshops, group meetings, non-downloadable webinars, live streaming educational events, namely, live meetings, conferences, seminars, and courses in the fields of residential and commercial real estate, rental properties, property management, construction; Educational and entertainment services, namely, a continuing program about residential and commercial real estate, rental properties, property management, construction, accessible by means of audio, video, web-based applications, mobile phone applications and computer networks; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of residential and commercial real estate, rental properties, property management and construction | Registered |

TRADEMARK

I REEL: 008136 FRAME: 0112 pb3def9730

United States Common Law Trademarks, Social Media and Domain Names

| Country | Mark/Domain/Social Media | Туре | Goods/Services |
|---------|--|--------------|----------------|
| n/a | Twitter: @REINVESTHER | Social Media | |
| n/a | Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/th erealestateinvesther/ | Social Media | |
| n/a | LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/the-real-estate-investher/ | Social Media | |
| n/a | YouTube: @therealestateinvesther8025 | Social Media | |
| n/a/ | MeetUp: https://www.meetup.com/inve sther/ | Social Media | |
| n/a | Instagram: @therealestateinvesther | Social Media | |
| n/a | www.realestateinvesther.com | Domain Name | |

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/28/2023

[REEL: 008136 FRAME: 0113 ab3def9730]